SENIOR CENTER FEE SCHEDULE

MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR SENIORS AGED 55 AND UP:

The membership fees are as follows:
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE $25.00
Membership fees are based on a calendar year and will not be pro-rated.
SITE-VISIT FREE

TO PARTICIPATE IN A REGULARLY SCHEDULED EVENT DURING THE BUSINESS
HOURS OF 9:00 AM TO 4:00 PM :

FIRST VISIT FOR NON-MEMBER FREE
SUBSEQUENT VISITS FOR NON-MEMBER $5.00
MEAL PROGRAM FEES:
MEALS FAIR MARKET VALUE

SPECIAL CLASS /| EVENT FEES:

Fees are determined by the special class / event offered. Fees will be posted with the class
/ event description. All fees will be processed through the City of Miami.

POOL TOURNAMENT $0.00 to $75.00
CLASS FEE $0.00 to $75.00
USER FEE $0.00 to $75.00
EVENT FEE $0.00 to $75.00
GROUP FEE $0.00 to $75.00

FACILITY RENTAL:
DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS OF 9:00 AM TO 4:00 PM:

PAID MEMBER PRIVATE EVENT EXCLUSIVE TO GROUP $10.00 PER HOUR

(PERSIAN PICKLE GROUP, MEXICAN TRAIN GROUP, CANASTA GROUP, DHS RETIRED
EMPLOYEE LUNCH, ETC.)

AFTER REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS:

1. Paid member: $100.00 per day
$100.00 cleaning deposit
$100.00 alcohol deposit **
Must obtain a Certificate of Liability Insurance.

2. Non-member: $50.00 per hour
$250.00 deposit
$100.00 alcohol deposit **
Must obtain a Certificate of Liability Insurance.
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** An additional deposit is required if alcohol is served at the event. **

*** The Miami Seniors’ Center will go before the City of Miami council each year before July 1%
to propose price adjustments. ***



